

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Writ Petition No.40186 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	11.05.2023	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A. No. 1 of 2023</u> For the reasons stated in the affidavit, as no objection raised by other side, this Court is inclined to pass the following order: The petitioner is permitted to furnish bank guarantee for an amount of Rs.24 Lakhs for the value of the stock stored in the Transport Truck T.T. No.AP02 TC 2606 kept in the custody of respondents. On such furnishing bank guarantee, the authorities are directed to release the stock to the petitioner. I.A. No.1 of 2023 is ordered. Post the matter on 12.05.2023. <u>RC, J</u> TJN	

--	--	--	--