

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Writ Petition No.40186 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16	07.10.2023	<u>RC, J</u> Sri Siva Ram, learned counsel for respondents, submitted that the writ petition has become infructuous. To the said submission, learned counsel for the petitioner, sought one week time to get instructions in that regard. For instructions, post on 17.10.2023. <u>RC, J</u> TJN/KKV	